## "WIN an iPad just by going online!" promotion Terms and Conditions

By entering the "WIN an iPad just by going online" promotion ("the Competition"), you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. There will be one (1) prize winner for the Apple iPad, who will be drawn from all eligible entrants. To be eligible:
  - a. You must be a Town of Claremont resident over the age of 18 years of age.
  - b. You can only enter once. Any additional entries will be disqualified.
  - c. You must provide a valid email address & sign up to receive the Town's E-newsletter.
  - d. Your entry must be received by close of business Saturday 30 September 2023, 23:59 AWST. Entries open Tuesday 5 September.
- 2. The following person(s) are ineligible to enter the competition:
  - a. Town of Claremont Elected Members.
  - b. Town of Claremont employees.
- 3. The prize is non-transferable and not exchangeable.
- 4. Winners' will be drawn on Thursday 5 October 2023. An employee of the Town of Claremont will contact the prize winner by an email within two business days of the draw.
- 5. The iPad must be collected from Town of Claremont Administration Office, Number One Claremont, 308 Stirling Highway, Claremont.
- 6. Winners must provide photographic identification (a current driver's license or passport) to claim their prize.
- 7. The winner consents to the release of their name on the Town's website and social media channels. The winners must participate in and co-operate with all reasonable media requests, including but not limited to, being interviewed and photographed. The Winners grant the Promoters and prize suppliers a perpetual and non-exclusive licence to use such footage and photographs in all media worldwide and the Winners will not be entitled to any fee for such use.
- 8. In the event the winner cannot be contacted or do not accept the prize by Friday 13 October 2023 an unclaimed prize draw will take place on Tuesday 17 October 2023.